

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

AB No. 5 of 2024

Shri Letkhogin Haokip

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

S.P.(CID) Crime Branch & Anr

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

20.12.2024

Ms. Nikita, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Wungpham Yangya, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that similar matter i.e AB No. 16 of 2023 is pending before this court.

List the matter on 23.01.2025 along with AB No. 16 of 2023.

JUDGE

Lucy